services to the users through further customized the OSF enhancing the awareness and penetration of the ocean information and advisory services, INCOIS has conducted 05 mega awareness campaigns along coastal states of India as well as village level workshops. The mega awareness campaigns on Ocean Information and Advisory Services were conducted at Machilipatnam in Andhra Pradesh; Veraval in Gujarat; Mumbai in Maharashtra; Digha in West Bengal; and Chennai in Tamil Nadu during July- August, 2023. The Mega awareness campaigns were conducted with state Fisheries Departments, NGOs, related fishery organizations, etc. and catered for the benefit of small and marginal fishermen community for their livelihood and safety. All mega awareness programs had the participation of 200-800 fishermen for each campaign. Eight village level workshops were also conducted during January – March, 2023 at Neendakara, Chettuva, Munambam in Kerala, Murad in Maharashtra, Karaikal in Puducherry and Tuticorin, Poompuhar, Keelakarai in Tamil Nadu. ÍNCOIS has taken up many scientific initiatives to improve the accuracy of ocean state forecasts such as operationalization of highresolution Operational Ocean Forecast and Reanalysis System for Indian Ocean, HYCOM-HWRF coupled model for cyclone forecasts, Multigrid Wavewatch-III for wave modelling and introduced data assimilation and multi ensemble forecasting. The Ocean State Forecast (OSF) services consists of dynamic information on Wave height, direction, and period (of both wind waves and swell waves), Sea surface currents, astronomical tides, wind speed and direction for next 5 to 7 days. The High Wave/ Swell information provides alerts / warnings to the fishermen community thereby helping them in taking informed decisions before empowers users with realventuring into sea. The time updates and critical warning on storm surge and alerts on oceanic disasters related inundation associated with the cyclones are also surges, high waves, swell issued. Wave surges and surge alerts, etc. This rough sea conditions information was given by Shri associated with the effect of Parshottam Rupala, Union high period swell waves Minister of Fisheries, Animal

services and initiated "Small Vessel Advisory Services (SVAS)" that provides boatspecific safety information for fishermen thereby helping them in avoiding the regions that cause capsizing of the boats. This information is provided to the fishermen community through multiple dissemination platforms such as e-mail, website, mobile application, WhatsApp, telegram channel, mobile applications, multilingual SMS messages, etc. to ensure the timely availability of the information. In addition, partnered with NGOs for further downstream dissemination of the information to all fishermen community. Department of Fisheries, Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying, under its flagship scheme "Pradhan Mantri Matsya Sampada Yojana (PMMSY)" provides the financial assistance to support the fishermen for potential fishing zone (PFZ) devices, communication and tracking devices like VHF/DAT/NAVIČ etc. Besides, a National Rollout Plan for installation of transponders in 1,00,000 fishing boats has also been approved under PMMSY with total outlay of Rs. 364.0 Crore. The transponders are twoway communication, support and monitoring devices developed by ISRO with 100% Indigenous R&D efforts using GSAT -6 Satellite to provide warnings & message dissemination including cyclone warning, weather alerts, location of International Maritime Boundary Line (IMBL), High Tide alert, PFZ, text messaging, geofence violation monitoring etc. to the fishermen. The INCOIS launched a mobile application known as "SAMUDRA" (Smart Access to Marine Users for ocean Data Resources and Advisories) for comprehensive information on all ocean related services, useful for both seafarers and the fishing community. The mobile app such as tsunamis, storm approaching from southern Husbandry & Dairying in a Indian Ocean and its chances written reply in Lok Sabha.

Bedridden for a decade, TN man gets new lease on life at Kaka Ba Hospital



Ahmedabad: In an Charitable Trust, who was exemplary story of compassion and medical expertise, Cadila Pharmaceuticals, through its charitable arm, the Indrashil Kaka-Ba and Kala Budh Public Charitable Trust, has given a moved by it, Dr. Champaneria new life to a patient from Tamil Nadu. The middle-aged necessary patient, Wilson, who hails from Coonoor, was bedridden for over a decade due to infections in both hips and knees and faced severe mobility challenges. This distressing condition, Wilson impacted not only his health but also the livelihood of his family. Wilson's efforts to get treatment in Tamil Nadu did not materialise due to financial constraints. Fortunately for him, he came in contact with Dr. Bharat Champaneria, a surgeries. Wilson was able to trustee at Indrashil Kaka-Ba sand on his own feet and move

conducting a medical camp as part Pharmaceuticals' CSR initiatives in Tamil Nadu. Recognizing the severity of Wilson's condition and deeply assured him of providing the medical intervention if he was willing to travel to Hansot in Bharuch district. Sensing a rare opportunity to restore his health and bring an end to his agreed to make the journey from Tamil Nadu to Kaka Ba Hospital in Hansot. At the hospital, Wilson underwent extensive examinations, leading to successful Total Knee and Hip replacement and Kala Budh Public after several years. (19-1)

Weather Forecasts to Fishermen In order to take the benefits of the scientific also are warned. INCOIS has further customized the OSE Budget disbursement under AIF



debt financing facility scheme launched in 2020, for investment in viable projects for post-harvest management Infrastructure and community farming assets. Under the Scheme, one lakh crore rupees is to be provided to the eligible borrowers by banks and financial institutions with Interest Subvention @ 3% and Credit Guarantee facility. As on date Rs.32,472 Crores have been sanctioned for 43,318 projects under AIF, out of this total sanctioned amount Rs. 20102 crores have already sanctioned projects have mobilized an investment of Rs 55,248 Crores in agriculture sector. Accordingly, Rs 500 crores as B.E. and 150 crores as R.E. was allocated in 2022-23 for payment of interest subvention and CGTMSE fee to banks and financial institutions. During the initial years of the launch thé Agriculture Infrastructure Fund (AIF) Scheme, the widespread

Covid-19 infection all over the

country badly hit the progress

of the Scheme. Also, the

Agriculture Infrastructure various stakeholders that Fund is a medium - long term hindered the spread of awareness about the Scheme. The slow pace of disbursement out of the sanctioned loan is also due to the fact that setting up of infra projects takes time and disbursement takes place in a phased manner over a period of time.

However, during FY 22-23, there has been a growth of around 251% from last year i.e. FY 21-22, and the progress of the FY 2023-24 is expected to bring in good results in so far as an amount of Rs 9854 crore has been sanctioned with the been disbursed. These disbursement of Rs 7272 crore as on 01.12.2023. In total, Rs.32,472 Crores have been sanctioned for 43,318 projects under AIF, out of this total sanctioned amount Rs. 20102 crores have already been disbursed.

The Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare holds periodic review sessions with the Central Project Monitoring Unit (CPMUs), the State Project Monitoring Units (SPMUs), Nodal Officers of Banks and State Governments both in physical and virtual mode. severity of the deadly virus Department of Agriculture prevented reaching out to and Farmers Welfare

Marengo CIMS Hospital as a knowledge partner for Endourology Conference



Ahmedabad: Marengo CIMS Hospital, Ahmedabad is participating as the knowledge partner for the 6th Advancements in Endourology Conference 2023 in Ahmedabad scheduled between 15th and 17th December 2023. This year, the AEI Conference takes an advanced step into the future with the integration of advanced robotics into the realm of endourology, with a dedicated focus on Paediatric Urology to render it an enlightening and Minister and Minister of Members (18-2)

Cooperation), Shri Bhupendra Patel (Hon'ble Chief Minister Gujarat), Shri Rushikesh Patel (Minister of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of Gujarat). The program provides numerous opportunities, allowing participants to enhance their skills using cutting-edge simulators, discover the latest innovations at with the theme of an extensive trade show, and Urotechnology. The event interact with a distinguished panel promises to be a promising one of experts who will share their valuable insights. This conference reflects a commitment to innovation and serves as an invaluable networking platform. The upcoming AIE edition will transformative experience. This showcase over 25 live surgeries is positioned as India's biggest and host more than 22 respected Live Operative Urology event and International Faculty Members, will be inaugurated by Shri Amit alongside a distinguished group Shah (Hon'ble Union Home of over 70 National Faculty

realme unveils its first 5G smartphone of their Champion Series



Ahmedabad, realme, the Most Reliable Smartphone Service Provider, today announced the launch of its first 5G smartphone in its "Champion" Series - the realme C67 5G. The realme C67 5G, the 5G Charging Champion comes with 5G connectivity and combines a powerful camera, fast charging, a massive battery, an appealing design, a powerful 5G chipset, adequate RAM for multitasking, and generous storage capacity.

The realme C67 5G, aims

to deliver young users with a superlative product experience at a great price. The C67 5G comes equipped with a powerful 50MP AI camera that allows users to showcase their creativity and photography. To ensure that users are able to view these pictures in top-notch quality, the C67 5G houses a 120Hz Ultra Smooth Display with FHD+ display and a 91.4% screen-to-body ratio designed for an immersive experience. It also features the Mini Capsule 2.0 in a revamped vision design. The smartphone also gets a 33W SUPERVOOC Charging solution for fast charging, with a massive 5000mAh battery that goes from 1 to 50% in just 29 minutes. The realme C67 5G comes powered the MediaTek Dimensity 6100+ 5G Chipset that ensures powerful performance and an overall smooth operating experience. (1-7)

organizes Bankers Conclave Minister in an Award with the sole objective of spreading awareness on AIF. One-to-one meeting with Banks for increased sanction and prompt disbursement of sanctioned loans has been a routine exercise of this department, Campaigns like NOBOL (Nationwide One Branch One Loan), BEST (Bankers Enabling Sustainable Transformation), BHARAT (Banks Heralding Acceleration of Rural and Agricultural Transformation) etc. among Banks are being conducted periodically and as of now, 5 campaigns have been run, which contributed Rs. 16937 crores i.e. over 52% of the total sanctions under AIF. Last year the best

performing Banks and States

participates in AIF Conclaves in these contests were of different States and honoured by the Agriculture Ceremony. Also, this department participates in various workshops with the training institutions /Colleges of Banks and Central and State level Exhibitions to promote AIF Scheme.

VESTERN RAILWAY-RAJKOT DIVISION **PROVISION OF ROOF TOP**

SOLAR POWER PLANT ender Notice No. DRM/RJT/E-Tender 2023-2024/19(EL) Dt. 09.12.2023; Address of the Office: Divisional Railway Manager (Electrical), Western Railway Kothi Compound, Rajkot 360001; Web site particulars: "www.ireps.gov.in" (1) Tender No.: DRM/RJT/EL/2023-2024/19; (i) Name of Work: Rajkot Division.: Provision of roof top solar power plant at various stations. (ii) Approx. Cost: ₹ ,54,46,800/- (iii) EMD Cost: ₹3,77,200/-(iv) Date & time for on line apply: or 09.01.2024 up to 15:00 Hours; (v) Chargeable: 20-3676-03; (vi) Project ID:

Public Notice

This is inform the General Public that the following shares certificate of JSW Steel Limited having its Registered office at JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400051. Registered in the name of the following share holder have been lost by them.

Total Control of the							
Name of the Share holders	Folio No	Cert. No	Dist. No	No. of shares			
Atulkumar Ramanlal Bhavsar	JSW0716919	2544805	2390137851 - 2390138850	1000			
The Public are hereby caution share certificate.	ned against pu	rchasing or	dealing in any way with the	above referred			

Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate/s should lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar and transfer agents at KFin Technologies Ltd, Karvy Selenium, Tower- B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial district, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad, Telangana,500032, within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate share Certificate/s.

Date: 15.12.2023 Atulkumar Ramanlal Bhavsar 🏈 Chola 🛭

Cholamandalam Investment & Finance Company Limited Registered Office: Chola Crest, Super B, C54 & C55, 4 Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032 Branch Office: 406 to 410, 4th Floor, "The One World", Opp. Synerg Hospital, Near Ayodhya Chowk,150 Feet Ring Road, Rajkot - 360005

NOTICE FOR REMOVAL OF GOODS

Through this notice wehereby inform MR. JANAK SHAILESHBHAI MARU and MRS RIDDHI MARU, resident of BLOCK NO 103 VRAJKUTIR APARTMENT NR SANJIVN HOSPITAL, RAJKOT - 360022 AND PLOT NO. 100, SILVER PARK, B/H GOLDEN PARK NR. SHIVAM PARK KOTHARIYA RAJKOT 360003 (GUJARAT). who have availed the financial facility from M/s. Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited, having its registered office at Chola Crest, Super B, C54 & C55, 4, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate Guindy. Chennai - 600 032 for and amount of Rs.27.33.774/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four Only) against Loan Account No. HL04AJR000029531and created mortgage over the property Being All The Piece an parcel of the property and thereon constructed build in property admesuring 55.66 sq. Mtrs.of Kothariya Revenue survey No.188p2 p silver park p plo No.100 (Plot No.100 Silver Park, Kothariya Main Road Raikot) sub Registrar Raikot Raikot Zone-7, at Rajkot Ta. Dist. Rajkot In The State Of Gujarat Having Four Side Boundaries as Under-North-plot No.99, South-Common Plot, East-Road, West-Plot No.90

Since defaults were committed in repayment of outstanding loan amounts by the shove named borrower and co-borrower, actual physical possession of the mortgaged property had been taken by M/s Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited or 25.06.2023 in execution of Possession order passed by HON'BLE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE, RAJKOT, Gujarat vide C. M.A. No. 516 of 2023. Under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security nterest Act 2002.

At the Time of taking actual physical possession of the mortgaged property certai movable goods belonging to the above-named borrower and co-borrower was lying inside the premises. An inventory as per Rules was prepared by the Court Receiver at the time of

taking possession & sealing of the said property. Vide notices dated 26-Jul-23, 14-Aug-23 & 30-Aug-23, we have requested the above named borrower and co-borrowers for removal of goods lying in the property within 7 days

But the borrowers have miserably failed to comply to the request. And a sale notice for movable goods was also sent to these borrowers on 08.12.2023. The same was returned undelivered

Now Through this publication, we further call upon the above-named borrower and co borrowers to remove the goods lying in the said property within next 3 days from the date o publication of this notice with prior Intimation to local branch office of M/s Cholamandala investment and Finance Company Limited. at 4th Floor, The One World 'A' Wing, Office No. 401 to 410, Near Ayodhya Circle, 150 Ft Ring road, Rajkot (GJ) - 360006.

In case the above-named borrower and co-borrowers do not remove the goods lying in the said property in 3 days from the date of publication, then the same shall be removed from the said property and disposed off separately in accordance with Securitization Act & Rules 2002 and Under The Indian Contract Act, 1872, by inviting Quotations from the interested parties after 7 days from the data of this publication solely at your risk and pe M/s Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited will not be responsible for the fate of the said goods. No Separate Notice/Publication shall be done further in this regard.

Date: 14-12-2023 **Authorized Officer** Place: Rajkot M/s.Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Ltd.

Groporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC
Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India
Branch Office: Showroom No. 2, 1st floor, Office No. B-120, Shantiniketan Business Park, Gangotri Circle, Nikol, Ahmedabad-382350
[See proviso to rule 8(6)]
Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property

mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is". "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

No.	Name of Borrower (s)/ Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.	asset(s) with known encumbrances,	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
		Flat No. 204 located on 2nd floor of Block no. 9H, constructed on land bearing revenue survey no. 1017/c of moje sachana, taluka viramgam, in the registration sub district viramgam, and district ahmedabad in the project known as "AAGAM 99 Residency" Phase-II bearing revenue survey no. 1017/A and survey no. 1017/B and survey no. 1017/C situated lying and being at moje sachana, Taluka Viramgam, in the registration sub District Viramgam and District Ahmedabad-382110	Rs. 17,82,453/- December 07, 2023	Rs. 5,90,490/- Rs. 59,050/-	December 21, 2023 11:00 AM- 03:00 PM	January 03, 2024 02:00 PM- 03:00 PM

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency Globe Tech. The Mortgagors notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till January 02, 2024 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, Showroom No. 2, 1st floor, Office No. B-120, Shantiniketan Business Park, Gangotri Circle, Nikol, Ahmedabad-382350 on or before January 02, 2024 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, Showroom No. 2, 1st floor, Office No. B-120, Shantiniketan Business Park, Gangotri Circle, Nikol, Ahmedabad-382350 on or before January 02, 2024 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favorof "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.-Auction" payable at Ahmedabad. For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home

inance Company Limited on 9920807300 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Date : December 16, 2023 Place : Ahmedabad

Authorized Officer ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

SHRIRMM HOUSING FINANCE

SHRIRAM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED Head Office: Level -3, Wockhardt Towers, East Wing C-2 Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051: Tel: 022 4241 0400, 022 4060 3100 : Website: http://www.shriramhousing.in Reg. Off: Office No.123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai-600 001; Branch Office: 901-904, 9th Floor,

Titanium Square, Nr. Adajan Gam Circle Opp. Income Tax Office, Adajan, Surat - 395009

APPENDIX-IV-A [SEE PROVISION TO RULE 8(6)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to The Shriram Housing Finance Limited. The Possession of which have been taken by the Authorized Officer of The Shriram Housing Finance Limted, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis in e-auction for recovery of the balance due to The Shriram Housing Finance Limited from the Borrowers And Guarantors, as mentioned in the table. Details of Borrowers and Guarantors, amount due, Short Description of the immovable property and encumbrances known thereon, possession type, reserve price and earnest money deposit, Date and Time of Auction are also given as:

Tille of Auction are also given as.							
Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortgagers	Date & Amount of 13(2) Demand Notice	Description of Property	Reserve Price (Rs.) & Bid Increment	Earnest Money Deposit Details (EMD) Details.	Date & Time of Auction	Contact Person and Inspection date	
1.Siddhraj Ghusabhai Dhaduk, 2.Bijalben Siddhrajbhai Dhaduk, Residential Address:- 43,Nand Bungalows, Mota Varachha, Abrama Road, Choryasi, Surat- 394101	Rs.16.08.2021 & Rs. 25,69,798/-(Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight Only) as on 11/08/2021 Total Outstanding Amount	land admeasuring shop no.S/212 admeasuring about 66.20 sq.mt super built up and 39.72 sq.mt. built up and 33.10 sq.mt carpet area situated on 2nd floor of Oberon Business Hub constructed on land bearing revenue survey no.208/8 and its block no.191 admeasuring about 2023 sq.mt which also bears final Plot no.41 admeasuring about 1477 sq.mt of T.P.Scheme no.10 of Pal within District Surat. Boundaries:-North: Open to Sky South: Passage & Toilet East: Shop No.213 &	Rs.21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Only) Bid Increment Rs.10,000/- and in such multiples	EMD amount to be deposited by way of RTGS/NEFT to the account details mentioned herein below: BANK NAME-AXIS BANK LIMITED BRANCH-BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, MUMBAI BANK ACCOUNT NO-Current Account No.	by Jan. No S/ 2024 Di	Amar Patil No.9737057744 and Dharmendrasigh Chaugan - Mobile No. 7600762777 and Customer Care Number :- 022 - 40081572 Property Inspection Date: 20th December 2023, Time. 11.00 p.m. to 1.00 p.m.	
LOAN ACCOUNT NO. SLPHSRAT0000375 Date of Possession & Possession Type	Rs. 29,58,996/-(Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Six Only) as per dated.18.07.2022		Rs.2,10,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ten Thousand Only) Last Date for				
25.6.2022 - Physical Possession Encumbrances known Not Known	25.6.2022 - hysical Possession mbrances known foreclosure letter. along with further interest at the		Submission of EMD: 30th December 2023, Time 10.00 a.m. to 05.00 p.m.	9110200456776 33 IFSC CODE- UTIB0000230			

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link http://shriramhousing.in/e-auction-Residential provided in the Shriram Housing

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE FOR SUBSEQUENT SALE UNDER RULE 8(6) AS PER AMENDED SARFAESI ACT, 2002.

The mortgagors/borrowers are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest before auction, failing which secured assets will be sold as per

The mortgagors/borrowers are Request to take back all movable items which are inside the property.

NB: Please note that the secured creditor is going to issue the sale notice to all the Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors by speed/ registered post. In case the same is not received by any of the parties, then this publication of sale notice may be treated as a substituted mode of service.

Sd/- Authorised Officer Shriram Housing Finance Limited

Place : Surat Date: 16-12-2023